

**GENERAL PARTS POLICIES
AND INFORMATION
BULLETINS**

1948 (New) Series

INDEX

No. 2 - Change in Rear Springs Used On 1947 Sed,
Club Cpe and CvBro

No. 3 - Prices on Body Lacquer

No. 4 - Two New Parts Groups - SP and HS

No. 5 - New Parts Price Book 463

No. 6 - Quick Action Catalog Holder

No. 7 - Auto-Lite Distributor Parts List - 6 Cylinder

No. 8 - Auto-Lite Distributor Parts List - 8 Cylinder



GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN NEW SERIES

Number	2
Date	12-3-47
Subject	

TO ALL DEALERS:

**DONATED BY
PHIL ROSKI'S ESTATE**

Please note a change in rear springs used on some 1947 models starting with car 171—92702. On this car the Rear Spring and Cover Assembly - F 165934 - previously used on Sed, ClubCpe and CvBro, was superseded. by a new Rear Spring Assembly - F 166371 - of different construction. This new spring is not equipped with a cover, and has inserts between the leaves. Old and new type springs are interchangeable only in pairs.

With the new type spring, due to its greater thickness, it is necessary to use new Spring Clip Plates (for shock absorber mounting), as shown below:

F 166371	Rear Spring Assembly	supersedes 165934
BZ 166393	Plate-spring clip-RH	supersedes 164226
BZ 166394	Plate-spring clip-LH	supersedes 164227

CHANGE
IN REAR
SPRINGS
USED ON
1947 SED,
CLUB CPE
AND CVBRO

P. E. Jones, Supervisor
Parts Specification Division
Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN AS WRITTEN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION AGREEMENT
HOLDERS AS BULLETIN NO. 17.)



GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN

DONATED BY
PHIL ROSKI'S ESTATE

TO ALL DEALERS

The following list and net prices on body lacquer for The New Hudson and previous model cars are effective as of December 22, 1947.

Virgin lacquer is supplied by the Factory Parts Department in 1/4 pint, pint, quart and gallon containers. Order lacquer by name and part number, and specify the quantity desired.

When ordering from the factory, Distributors should use a regular white parts order form. Lacquer should not be included on the same page with other parts.

LACQUER PRICES-EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 22, 1947

	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Dealer Net</u>
VIRGIN LACQUER-BLACK		
1/4 Pint	.45	.27
1 Pint	1.20	.85
1 Quart	2.10	1.50
1 Gallon		5.55
Case of 4 gallons, per gal.		5.30
VIRGIN LACQUER-RED OR MAROON		
1/4 Pint	.70	.42
1 Pint	1.75	1.20
1 Quart	3.25	2.25
1 Gallon		8.95
Case of 4 gallons, per gal.		8.70
VIRGIN LACQUER-PIEDMONT GREEN		
1/4 Pint	.65	.39
1 Pint	1.50	1.05
1 Quart	2.75	1.95
1 Gallon		7.55
Case of 4 gallons, per gal.		7.30
VIRGIN LACQUER-OTHER COLORS		
1/4 Pint	.50	.30
1 Pint	1.40	1.00
1 Quart	2.60	1.80
1 Gallon		6.50
Case of 4 Gallons, per gal.		6.25

(OVER)

Number

3

Date

12-8-47

Subject

PRICES
ON
BODY
LACQUERS

THE NEW
HUDSON
BODY
LACQUERS

Following is a list of part numbers, names and option letters for the body lacquers used on The Now Hudson cars:

Part No.	Color Name	Option Letter
C 88024	Ebony black	K
C 175320	Piedmont green	P
C 175319	Savoy green	S
C 175326	Banner blue	B
C 175325	Jockey blue	J
C 175322	Gallant gray	G
C 175321	Quartermaster gray	Q
C 175324	Navahoe bronze	N
C 175323	Harness tan	H
C 175327	Deep maroon	M
C 175328	Ruby red	RR
C 175354	Platinum	CC
C 175320	Piedmont green-upper)	
C 175319	Savoy green -lower) Duo-tone	SP
C 175326	Banner blue-upper)	
C 175325	Jockey blue-lower) Duo-tone	JB
C 175322	Gallant gray -upper)	
C 175321	Quartermaster gray-lower) Duo-tone	QG
C 175324	Navahos bronze-upper)	
C 175323	Harness tan -lower) Duo-tone	EN

All of the above New Hudson colors are available, and we are now in process of shipping all lacquer ordered on the Initial Non-Interchangeable Parts Order covering the new cars.

P. E. Jones, Supervisor
Parts Specification Division
Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN AS MITTEN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION
AGREEMENT HOLDERS AS BULLETIN NO 21.)



DONATED BY
PHIL ROSKI'S ESTATE

GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN

NEW SERIES

TO ALL DEALERS

Number	4
Date	12-16-47
Subject	

In order to provide better record control, certain parts, heretofore designated as HA, have been placed in one or the other of two newly created groups.

These new groups, SP and HS, are made up of items which, although not strictly accessories, have previously carried the prefix HA.

Thus the former HA group is broken down into three groups, SP, HS and HA. In general, these groups include the following parts:

SP - Special Parts or Maintenance Accessories

- | | |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Batteries | Piston ring kits |
| Hydraulic brake fluid | Sealed beam units |
| Hydraulic top lift fluid | Spark plugs |
| Hudsonite clutch fluid | Service fuel pumps and kits |
| Shock Absorber fluid | Windshield cleaner arms |
| Universal floor mat | and blades |

HS - Hudson Supplies

Includes all Shop and Owner Supplies not in the SP group.

HA - Hudson Accessories

All former HA items not in the SP or HS groups retain the prefix HA.

In accordance with the introduction of the new groups mentioned above, the following part numbers new have the prefix SP:

- | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| SP 48150 Battery - 17 plate | SP 166324 Piston Ring Set-Std |
| SP 122528 Windshield Cleaner Blade | SP 166325 Piston Ring Set-Std |
| SP 136456 Windshield Cleaner Blade | SP 166326 Piston Ring Set-Std |
| SP 141819 Windshield Cleaner Blade | SP-166327 Piston Ring Se-Std |
| SP 141850 Sealed Beam Unit-Headlamp | SP 166328 Piston Ring Set-Std |
| SF 142398 Windshield Cleaner Blade | SP 166329 Piston Ring Set-Std |
| SP 148728 Windshield Cleaner Arm | SP 166442 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 148729 Windshield Cleaner Arm | SP 166443 Piston Ring Set-.020 |
| SP 150763 Battery - 19 plate | SP 166444 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 151962 Hudsonite - Gallon | SP 166445 Piston Ring Set-.020 |
| SP 151964 Shock Absorber Fluid -Qt | SP 166446 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 151965 Shock Absorber Fluid -Gal | SP 166447 Piston Ring Sot-.020 |
| SP 151967 Brake Fluid - Quart | SP 166448 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 151968 Brake Fluid - Gallon | SP 166449 Piston Ring Set-.020 |
| SP 157052 Spark Plug - C7 | SP 166450 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 157053 Spark Plug - J5 | SP 166451 Piston Ring Set-.020 |
| SP 157054 Spark Plug - J7 | SP 166452 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 157055 Spark Plug - H10 | SP 166453 Piston Ring Set-.020 |
| SP 157056 Spark Plug - H7 | SP 166490 Piston Ring Set-Std |
| SP 160671 Hudsonite - One-Shot | SP 166491 Piston Ring Set-.010 |
| SP 162016 Top Lift Fluid - Pint | SP 166492 Piston Ring Set-.020 |

SF PARTS (CONTINUED)

SP 166494 Piston Ring Set-.010	SP 1667.50 Fuel Pump Assy
SP 156495 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 166751 Fuel Pump AssySP
SP 166627 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 166752 Fuel Pump Repair Kit
SP 166628 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 166753 Fuel Pump Repair Kit
SP 166629 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 16675• Fuel. Pump Repair Kit
SP 166630 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 166755 Fuel Pump Diaphragm Kit
SP 166631 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 156756 Fuel Pump Diaphragm Kit
SP 166632 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 170948 Spark Plug - J6
SP 166633 Piston Ring set-Std	SP 170949 Spark Plug - 119 Com
SP 166634 Piston Ring Set-Std	SP 170950 Spark Plug -• 312
Sr 166647 Piston Ring Set-.010	SP 170951 Spark Plug - Y4-A
SP 166648 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 170952 Spark Plug - Y6
SP 166649 piston Ring Set-.010	SP 170953 Spark Plug - Y8
SP 166650 piston Ring Set-.020	SP 170955 Spark Plug - C4
SP 166651 piston Ring Set-.010	SP 170957 Spark Plug - 15A
SP 166652 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 201134 Floor Mat - Universal
SP 166653 Piston Ring Set-.010	SP 207774 W/C and Blades Kit
SP 166654 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 208526 Sealed Beam Unit
SP 166655 Piston Ring Set-.010	SP 209887 Sealed Beam Unit
SP 166656 piston Ring Set-.020	SP 209982 Windshield Cleaner Blade
SP 166657 Piston Ring Set-.010	SP 209988 W/C Blade Clip
SP 166658 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 209998 Windshield Cleaner Arm
SP 166659 piston Ring Set--010	SP 209999 Windshield Cleaner Arm
SF 166660 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 213572 Windshield Cleaner Arm, RH
SP 166661 Piston Ring Set-.010	SP 213573 Windshield Cleaner Arm, LH
SP 166662 Piston Ring Set-.020	SP 213587 Windshield Gleaner Blade
SP 300209 Battery - 17 plate	

 The following part numbers now have the prefix HS:

HS 111939 Wax - 7 oz	HS 205259 Polishing Cloth
HS 118680 Polish and Cleaner-Pint	HS 205264 Liquid Glaze Cleaner-Pint
HS 118681 Polish and Cleaner-Gal	HS 205265 Liquid Glaze Cleaner-Gal
HS 113682 Cleaner and Wax-Pint	HS 205266 Liquid Glaze Sealer-Pint
HS 118683 Cleaner and Wax-Gal	HS 205267 Liquid Glaze Sealer-Gal
HS 118684 Pre-Wax Cleaner - Pint	HS 205263 Liquid Glaze Sealer-8 oz
HS 118685 Pro-Wax Cleaner - Gal	HS 205269 Liquid Glaze Cleaner-8 oz
HS 119902 Hand Rubbing Comp.-Gal	HS 206225 Spot Remover-5 oz
HS 151962 Hudsonite - Gal	HS 206226 Fabric Cleaner - Gal
HS 160671 Hudsonite - One-Shot	HS 206227 Door-Ease - Shop-Stick
HS 164848 Gasket Paste - 1 lb	HS 206228 Door-Ease - Universal
HS 165836-Rad. Stop. Leak - 10 oz	HS 206232 Rust Dissolver - 6 oz
HS 165897 Gasket Cement - 2 oz	HS 206233 Rust Dissolver - Gal
HS 165898 Penetrating Oil - 4 oz	HS 206240 Display Rack
HS 165899 General Use Oil - 4 oz	HS 206964 Sponge - Medium
HS 165922 Rad. Cleaning Kit	HS 206965 Sponge - Large
HS 165923 Rad. Rust Preventive-Pt	HS 207197 Auto Shampoo - 2 oz
HS 165955 FIB - 1 oz	HS 207198 Auto Shampoo - 1 lb
HS 165956 FIB - 4 oz	HS 207199 Auto Shampoo - 5 lb
HS 166548 Radiator Flush - Pint	HS 209734 Fabric Cleaner - Pint
HS 166578 Tire Static Elim. Inj.	HS 209735 Glass Cleaner - 12 oz
HS 166579 Tire Static Powder	HS 209736 Rubber Finish Black-Gal
HS 166605 Rubber Lubricant - 8 oz	HS 209737 Chromium Polish - 8 oz
HS 166606 Rubber Lubricant - Gal	HS 209976 W/S Washer Solvent -6 oz
HS 166724 Valve Grnding Comp.-4 oz	HS 210356 Glass Cleaner - 10 oz

 P. E. Jones Supervisor
 Parts Specification Division
 Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION AGREE:: AT HOLDERS
 AS BULLETIN NO.24.)



GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN

Number	5
Date	12-30-47
Subject	

TO ALL DEALERS:

A new Numerical Parts Price Supplement, No. 463, is now off the press, and copies are being sent out from the factory to all Distributors, Dealers and Service Station Agreement Holders.

Prices shown on the new Price Supplement 463 are those in effect on December 15, 1947, except for a few price changes which were received too late for publication in the book. These changes were given to you on Parts Price Revision Sheet 46-51, dated 12/11/47.

You should, therefore, retain Price Revision Sheet 46-51, as well as later Revision Sheets, as they supersede information given in the new Supplement 463. All Price Revision Sheets previous to 46-51 may now be discarded.

Please refer to Parts Bulletin No. 4, dated 12/16/47, which gave information concerning the two new parts groups designated by prefix letters SP and HS.

In that bulletin, Hudsonite part numbers 151962 and 160671 are shown in both SP and HS groups. This is an error, as these are SP parts and should be removed from the HS group.

Also please add the following to the SP group:

SP 165536 Spark plug-J8

A NEW
PARTS
PRICE
BOOK
463

KEEP
REVISION
SHEET
46-51

HUDSONITE
IN SP
GROUP

P. E. Jones, Supervisor
Parts Specification Division
Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN AS WRITTEN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION AGREEMENT
HOLDERS AS BULLETIN NO. 28.)



GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN

Number
6

Date
2-5-48

Subject

TO ALL DEALERS:

The purpose of this bulletin is to bring to the attention of Hudson Distributors and Dealers the Quick Action Catalog Holder, a descriptive broadside and price list of which is enclosed herewith.

You are fully aware of the advantages, in the way of utility, convenience and appearance, to be gained from the use of a catalog holder on your parts counter, and we have consistently recommended this type of equipment.

The Quick Action Catalog Holder, as can be seen from the picture, is well designed and constructed, and will prove to be not only an excellent means of housing your parts books, price lists and miscellaneous data sheets, but also an attractive adjunct of pleasing appearance. The fluorescent light fixture contributes a great deal to the appearance and efficiency of the holder.

Both the holder and light fixture are decorated with distinctive Hudson emblems in colors, the upper emblem being reproduced on a glass panel which is illuminated by diffused light from the fluorescent tube.

Instructions for ordering are given on the last page of the enclosed folder. All orders should be sent to

Quick Action Manufacturing Company
1710 Jackson Street
Dallas 1, Texas

P. E. Jones, Supervisor
Parts Specification Division
Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN AS WRITTEN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION
AGREEMENT HOLDERS AS BULLETIN NO. 37.)



GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN

To All Dealers:

IGS-4213-1 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST

Hudson Part No. 300353

Six Cyl-Models 481-482

Auto Lite Part No.	Quantity Per Car	Name
IG-90	1	Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Lower
IG-94	7	Terminal, H.T. Wire
IG-680	1	Snap Ring, Cam Retaining
IG-863S	1	Spring Set, Gov. Weight
IG-1456	2	Weight, Governor
IGC-1107S	1	Cap Assy., Dist.
IG-514	1	Contact, Plunger
IG-515A	1	Spring, Contact
IGS-32	1	Plug, Vent. Hole, Rubber
IGH-28	1	Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve
IGS-18	2	Clamp, Bearing, Sub Plate
IGS-19S	1	Collar, Shaft
IGS-34	1	Cover, Terminal Stud
IGS-99	1	Spacer, Cam
IGS-104	1	Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Upper
IGS-114	1	Arm, Advance
IGS-115	1	Pointer, Advance Arm
IGS-1016B	1	Rotor
IGS-1100RA	1	Cam & Stop Plate, R.H. 6 Cyl.
IGS-1183R	1	Shaft, Drive
IGS-2184	1	Base Assy., Dist.
IG-579A	2	Bearing, Absorbent Bronze
IG-694	2	Spring, Clamp, Cap
IGS-117	1	Wick, Felt
X-1448	2	Pin, Hinge, Cap Spring
X-1590	1	Oiler, Elbow, Press in 1/4
IGS-3004J	1	Plate Assy., Breaker (Identified by 8.5)
IA-131	1	Clip, Spring, Contact Arm
IG-3927G	1	Condenser
IGC-175	1	Screw, Spring Clamp, Hex. Hd., #6-32x5/16
IGE-15	1	Washer, Plain, Clamp Sc., #6
IGP-3028ES	1	Contact Set. Breaker
IGS-89	1	Lead Assy.
IGS-88	2	Terminal
IGS-181	1	Lead Assy.
IGS-88	2	Terminal

Number

7

Date

3-3-48

Subject

AUTO-LITE
DISTRIBUTOR
PARTS LIST
6 CYL.

SIX CYLINDER DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST (CONT'D)

Auto Lite Part No.	Quantity Per Car	Name
IGS-1004L	1	Plate, Breaker
IGS-1082RS	1	Plate Assy., Sub., Breaker
8X-350	1	Washer, Plain, Contact Lock Sc., #8
8X-884	1	Screw, Lock, Breaker, Contact, Fil. Hd., #8-32x3/16
12X-1012	4	Lockwasher, #6
3X-1546	4	Screw, Fil. Hd., #6-32x5/32
SW-213	1	Rivet, Collar, Drive Shaft
SW-634	1	Washer, Plain, Adv. Arm Mtg. Screw #10
VC-14	1	Gasket - 1/32" Thick
VC-15	1	Plug
VC-46	AR	Washer, - .032" Thick
VC-46A	AR	Washer, - .010" Thick
VC-46B	AR	Washer, - .065" Thick
VC-150	1	Spring
VC-2082R	1	Vacuum Chamber
8X-86	1	Screw, Advance Arm, Hex., Hd., 1/4-20x5/8
12X-199	1	Lockwasher, Advance Arm
8X-870	2	Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Fil. Hd., #10-32x5/16
8X-872	1	Screw, Vac. Chamber Mtg., Fil. Hd., #10-32x1/4
X-1270	4	Washer, Breaker Plate & Vac. Chamber Mtg., Skpf. #10

P. E. Jones, Supervisor
 Parts Specification Division
 Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN AS WRITTEN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION AGREEMENT
 HOLDERS AS BULLETIN NO. 47.)



GENERAL PARTS POLICIES and INFORMATION BULLETIN

Number
8
Date
3-3-48
Subject

TO ALL DEALERS:

IGT-4204A-1 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST
Hudson Part No. 300825
Eight Cyl-Models 482-484

AUTO-LITE
DISTRIBUTOR
PARTS LIST
8 CYL.

Auto Lite Part No.	Quantity Per Car	Name
GE-40	1	Gear. Dist., Follower
IG-90	1	Washer-Thrust-Drive Shaft Lower
IG-94	9	Terminal-H.T. Wire
IG-680	1	Snap Ring-Cam Retaining
IG-1456	2	Weight-Governor
IGB-328KS	1	Spring Set-Gov. Weight
IGB-1216	1	Arm-Advance
IGH-28	1	Wick-Felt-Cam Sleeve
IGP-1003F	1	Cap Assy-Dist.
IG-514	1	Contact-Plunger
IG-515A	1	Spring-Contact
IGP-1016B	1	Rotor
IGS-34	1	Cover, Terminal Stud
IGS-99	1	Spacer, Cam
IGS-104	1	Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Upper
IGS-1185R	1	Shaft, Drive
IGT-18	2	Clamp, Bearing, Sub. Plate
IGT-70	1	Spring, Anti-Rattle
IGT-1021RM	1	Cam & Stop Plate, 8 Cyl. R.H.
IGT-2095	1	Base Assy., Dist.
IG-579A	2	Bearing, Absorbent Bronze
1G-694	2	Spring, Clamp, Cap
IGT-117	1	Wick, Felt
X-1448	2	Pin, Hinge, Cap Spring
X-1590	1	Oiler, Elbow, Press in 1/4
IGT-3004D	1	Plate Assy., Breaker (Identified by 8.5)
IA-131	1	Clip, Spring, Contact Arm
IG-2671G	1	Condenser
IGE-15	1	Washer, Plain, Clamp Sc., #6
IGP-3028GS	1	Contact Set, Breaker
IGS-52	1	Clip, Lead
IGT-11A	1	Lead Assy.
X-935	1	Terminal
X-936	1	Terminal

EIGHT CYLINDER DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST (CONT'D)

Auto Lite Part No.	Quantity Per Car	Name
X-936	1	Terminal
X-1052	1	Terminal
81-59	2	Screw, Rd. Hd., #8-32x3/16
12X-195	1	Lockwasher, #8
8X-350	1	Washer, Plain, #8
8X-323	1	Screw, Spring Clamp, Rd. Hd., #6-32x5/16
X-1012	3	Lockwasher, Cond. & Lead Sc., #6
3X-1546	3	Screw, Cond. Mtg., & Lead, Fil. Hd., #6-32x5/32
3W-213	1	Rivet, Gear
VC-14	1	Gasket - 1/32" Thick
VC-15	1	Plug
VC-46	AR	Washer, - .032" Thick
VC-46A	AR	Washer, - .010" Thick
VC-46B	AR	Washer, - .065" Thick
VC-150	1	Spring
8X-870	2	Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. Fil. Hd., #10-52x1/4
8X-872	2	Screw, Vac. Chamber Mtg., Fil. Hd., #10-32x1/4
X-1270	4	Washer, Breaker Plate & Vac. Chamber Mtg., Skpf #10

P. E. Jones, Supervisor
 Parts Specification Division
 Service Department

(THIS BULLETIN AS WRITTEN IS BEING SENT TO SERVICE STATION AGREEMENT
 HOLDERS AS BULLETIN NO. 47.)